
Kreis Nordsaar 2017/18

1. Kreisklasse Ost Herren
Gruppen-Spielplan

Datum, Uhrzeit (Lokal) Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Spiele
Sa. 26.08.2017 18:30 (1)

19:00 (1)
19:00 (1)
19:30 h (1)

TTC Oberkirchen
TTC Hüttigweiler
TTC Wemmetsweiler III
TTV Niederlinxweiler II

TTG Marpingen-Alsweiler II
DJK TT Ottweiler II
TV Wiesbach
TTC Urexweiler II

9:0 NA
9:3
8:8
9:4

Sa. 02.09.2017 18:30 (1)
19:00 (1)
19:30 (1)

TTG Marpingen-Alsweiler II
TV Wiesbach
TTV Niederlinxweiler II

DJK TT Ottweiler II
TTC Hüttigweiler
TTG Wustweiler-Uchtelfangen II

6:9
9:6
1:9

Sa. 09.09.2017 18:30 (1)
19:00 (1)
19:00 (1)
19:00 (1)
19:00 (1)

TTC Oberkirchen
TTG Wustweiler-Uchtelfangen II
TTC Hüttigweiler
TTC Wemmetsweiler III
DJK TT Ottweiler II

TTV Niederlinxweiler II
TTC Urexweiler II
TV Merchweiler e.V. II
TTG Marpingen-Alsweiler II
TV Wiesbach

7:9
9:0
8:8
9:0
8:8

Mo.11.09.2017 19:30 t/v (1) TTC Oberkirchen TTC Urexweiler II 9:0
Sa. 16.09.2017 19:00 v (1) TV Merchweiler e.V. II TTC Wemmetsweiler III 8:8
Mi. 20.09.2017 19:30 v (1) TTG Wustweiler-Uchtelfangen II TV Merchweiler e.V. II 8:8
Sa. 23.09.2017 18:30 (1)

19:00 (1)
19:00 (1)
19:30 (1)

TTG Marpingen-Alsweiler II
TTC Wemmetsweiler III
TV Merchweiler e.V. II
TTV Niederlinxweiler II

TTC Hüttigweiler
TTC Urexweiler II
DJK TT Ottweiler II
TV Wiesbach

7:9
9:1
9:2
9:5

Sa. 14.10.2017 18:30 v (1) TTC Oberkirchen TTG Wustweiler-Uchtelfangen II 7:9
Sa. 21.10.2017 19:00 (1)

19:00 (1)
19:00 (1)
19:00 (1)
19:00 (1)

DJK TT Ottweiler II
TTC Hüttigweiler
TTG Wustweiler-Uchtelfangen II
TV Wiesbach
TTC Wemmetsweiler III

TTC Urexweiler II
TTV Niederlinxweiler II
TTG Marpingen-Alsweiler II
TV Merchweiler e.V. II
TTC Oberkirchen

9:2
9:5
9:2
3:9
8:8

Sa. 28.10.2017 18:30 (1)
18:30 (1)
19:00 (1)
19:30 (1)

TTC Oberkirchen
TTG Marpingen-Alsweiler II
TTC Urexweiler II
TTV Niederlinxweiler II

TTC Hüttigweiler
TV Merchweiler e.V. II
TV Wiesbach
DJK TT Ottweiler II

9:5
1:9
4:9
6:9

Mi. 01.11.2017 19:00 v (1) TTG Wustweiler-Uchtelfangen II TTC Wemmetsweiler III 7:9
Sa. 11.11.2017 19:00 (1)

19:00 (1)
19:00 (1)
19:00 (1)
19:00 (1)

TV Merchweiler e.V. II
TTC Hüttigweiler
TV Wiesbach
TTC Wemmetsweiler III
DJK TT Ottweiler II

TTC Urexweiler II
TTG Wustweiler-Uchtelfangen II
TTG Marpingen-Alsweiler II
TTV Niederlinxweiler II
TTC Oberkirchen

9:1
3:9
9:2
9:1
6:9

Sa. 18.11.2017 18:30 (1)
19:00 (1)
19:00 (1)
19:00 (1)
19:30 (1)

TTC Oberkirchen
TTC Urexweiler II
TTC Wemmetsweiler III
TTG Wustweiler-Uchtelfangen II
TTV Niederlinxweiler II

TV Wiesbach
TTG Marpingen-Alsweiler II
TTC Hüttigweiler
DJK TT Ottweiler II
TV Merchweiler e.V. II

2:9
9:7
5:9
9:3
2:9

Sa. 25.11.2017 18:30 (1)
19:00 (1)
19:00 (1)
19:00 (1)

TTG Marpingen-Alsweiler II
TTC Hüttigweiler
TV Merchweiler e.V. II
DJK TT Ottweiler II

TTV Niederlinxweiler II
TTC Urexweiler II
TTC Oberkirchen
TTC Wemmetsweiler III

2:9
8:8
9:3
8:8

Sa. 02.12.2017 19:00 v (1) TV Wiesbach TTG Wustweiler-Uchtelfangen II 8:8
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